## GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. 315 Lexington Road Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 Index

## of Rules and Regulations

<u>Title</u>	Page
Service Classification	1
Definitions Applicable to Rules and Regulations	1
Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of Service	2
Service Application CANCELLED	2
Extension of Distribution Mains 7-4-03	3
Application for Private Fire Service	9
Discontinuance of Water Service	11
Renewal of Water Service After Discontinuance	13
Installation of Service Lines	13
Cross Connections	15
Meters	16
Accuracy Requirement of Water Meters	18
Water Bill Adjustment	18
Terms and Conditions of Billing and of Payment	20
Ownership of Property	21
Public Fire Hydrants	21
Interruption in Water Service	22
Liability of Company	22
General Provisions	NAMES SIGN
Approval of Rules and Regulations	CKY 24
EFFEUI	IAF

AUG 1 1990

PURSUANT TO SOT KAR SOTT,

Form for filing Rate Schee Les	Garrard County and parts of FOR Lincoln a. Madison Counties Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	8th Revised SHEET NO. 1
GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOC., INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.
	7th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RESIDENTIAL, FARM, AND SMALL COMMERCIA	1L
5/8" X 3/4" Meter Schedule	
First 1,000 Gallons Next 1,000 Gallons Next 1,000 Gallons Next 2,000 Gallons All Over 5,000 Gallons	\$ 9.93 (Minimum Bill) 5.03 per 1,000 Gallons 3.93 per 1,000 Gallons 3.73 per 1,000 Gallons 3.43 per 1,000 Gallons
LARGE COMMERCIAL, DAIRY FARM AND SCHOOL	L CONNECTIONS
1" Meter Schedule	
5,000 Gallons 1 Over 5,000 Gallons	\$26.35 (Minimum Bill) 3.43 per 1,000 Gallons
1 and 1/2" Meter Schedule	CANONIA
First 10,000 Gallons All Over 10,000 Gallons 2" Meter Schedule	\$43.50 (Minimum Bill) 3.43 per 1,000 Gallons
First 25,000 Gallons All Over 25,000 Gallons	\$94.95 (Minimum Bill) 3.43 per 1,000 Gallons PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
BULK SALES	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
\$4.50 per 1,000 Gallons	JAN 11 2002
Rates based on monthly consumption. Penalty of 10% to all unpaid bills 20	days from date of billpursuant TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE MONTH DATE YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE 01 11 02  MONTH DATE YEAR
SSUED BY SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of the No. dated	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Ca

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules

For Lincoln and Madison Coun Community, Town, or City

P.S.C. Ky. NO.	
4th Revised SHEET	NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky.	NO
3rd Revised SHEET	NO1_

GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER RAT

## ONE-TIME CHARGES

Connection fee for new service:

5/8" x 3/4" meter 1 inch meter 1½ inch meter 2 inch meter SEP 2003 \$ 400.00 500.00 Actual Cost

\*(All connection fees do not include any expense for any boring in rock areas or any expense for rock removal. Any rock ring or removal will be an additional expense to be paid by the stomer. The charge for rock removal shall be applied per linear trench foot and shall not exceed the actual cost of excavation.)

Meter turn-on charge	\$ 20.00	
Reconnection fee	\$ 30.00	
Reconnection fee - after hours	\$ 45.00	
Delinquent account collection fee	\$ 15.00	
Return check fee	\$ 7.00	
New installation inspection fee	\$ 25.00	
Customer requested meter test charge	PUBÈIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
No deposit required.	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
Fire Hydrants: \$50.00 per year per hydrant	DEC 1 6 1993	

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE October 20, 1993	BY: Decembe
ISSUED BY ARTHUR (1) (in	TITLE President
Name of Officer	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ dated

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	Garrard County For Lincoln and Mad Community, Town	ison Con
•		P.S.C. Ky. NO.	
		4th Revised SHEET	NO. 1
	GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSN., INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.Ky.	NO
		3rd Revised SHEET	NO. 1
	CLASSIFICATION OF SER	VICE	
			RATE PER RAT
	ONE-TIME CHARGES	·	
	Connection fee for new service:		
	5/8" X 3/4" meter \$325.0 1-inch meter 400.0 1½-inch meter 500.0 2-inch meter 600.0	0*	
•	*(All connection fees do not include boring in rock areas or any expense for ro rock boring or removal will be an addition paid by the customer.)	ck removal. Any	
	Meter turn-on charge \$ 20.0	CANCELLED	
	Re-connection fee (existing service) 30.0	0	
	No deposit required.  Fire Hydrants: \$50.00 per year per hydran	9-1-03	
	Delinquent account collection fee \$ 15.0		
	Return check fee \$ 7.0	0	
	New installation inspection fee \$ 25.0	0	
	The charge for rock removal shall be application and shall not exceed the actual cost	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ed per linear breinfocky of excavation. EFFECTIVE	ISSION
		OCT 3 0 1992	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR	5:011
D	ATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated .

Name of Officer

ISSUED BY